
 

City of Birmingham, 31st August 2025 
Judge: Les Weller 

BEST OF BREED : Culverwell Super Scrumpy  
Dog CC : Culverwell Super Scrumpy  

Res Dog CC : Bournehouse Abracadabra -  
Bitch CC : Quensha's Viva La Vida Bondgate 

Res Bitch CC : Caleydene Connextion 
Best Puppy : Kanietter Goldmandine Of Tattay 

Best Veteran : Sh Ch Alolfrana Sugar N'spice At Lynwood JW 
Best Special Beginner : Quensha's Strawberry Swing 

 

DOGS: BITCHES: 

Minor Puppy: (1) 
1st: Byedales Inspector Clueso 
 

Minor Puppy: (2) 
1st: Diersett Moon Of The Skies 
2nd: Byedales Agatha Christie 

Puppy: (2) 
1st: Kanietter Goldmandine Of Tattay 
2nd: Tawnymeade Moonshine   

Puppy: (3) 
1st: Tawnymeade Moonflower 
2nd: Elvistar Falling In Love 
3rd: Diersett Moon Of The Skies  

Veteran: (1) 
1st: Bridgella's First Edition With Konakakela Jw, Sh.c 
 

Veteran: (4) 
1st: Sh Ch Alolfrana Sugar N'spice At Lynwood JW 
2nd: Sh Ch Tattersett Dark Honey JW 
3rd: Wansleydale Amaretto At Latjeata 
Res: Mariglen Dusty Blonde Sgwc 

Junior: (7,1) 
1st: Oshowa Dream Lover 
2nd: Radbrooks Brothers In Arms 
3rd: Bournehouse Augustus At Yessandi 
Res: Latjeata Jack's The Lad 
VHC: Goldbirch Northern Jazz 

Junior: (8) 
1st: Bournehouse In Dreams At Steeplow 
2nd: Latjeata Angel Blue 
3rd: Latjeata Vivaldi 
Res: Latjeata Cup Of Kindness 
VHC: Miss Fiona Radbrooks Walk Of Life 

Graduate: (7) 
1st: Ravensett Just An Illusion With Alolfrana JW 
2nd: Tattersett Blue Lord JW 
3rd: Hawklawn Hazzard County At Balvenie JW 
Res: Culverwell Magic Touch 
VHC: Ravensett Illusionist Of Settavista 

Graduate: (6,2) 
1st: Ravensett Allegra With Alolfrana 
2nd: Glenmaurangi Cassiopeia 
3rd: Arabin Love Maybe 

Post Graduate (4) 
1st: Bournehouse Sirocco Over Marissolo JW 
2nd: Tattersett Stolen Silver 
3rd: Ravensett Cote D'azur Jw 
Res: Severnsett Black Prince 

Post Graduate: (4) 
1st: Arabin Silver Panda 
2nd: Pettifox Of Rosetimber 
3rd: Caleydene Comet 
Res: Quensha's Strawberry Swing  

Limit: (7,1) 
1st: Culverwell Super Scrumpy  
2nd: Wandsfell Dreamkeeper 
3rd: Severnsett Gold Sovereign 
Res: Richecca Midwinter 
VHC: Kanietter Sarka 

Limit: (10,2) 
1st: Quensha's Viva La Vida Bondgate 
2nd: Caleydene Connextion 
3rd: Wansleydale Mayflower At Latjeata 
Res: Hunterblue Mystique At Diersett 
VHC: Dyrham Deja Vue  

Open: (4,1) 
1st: Bournehouse Abracadabra  
2nd: Sh Ch Wansleydale Maybee JW 
3rd: Tattersett Rainbow Legacy 

Open: (4) 
1st: Sh Ch Bournehouse Eternal Love 
2nd: Leilasett Northern Lights Over Radbrooks 
3rd: Severnsett Dark Angel 
Res: Walshaw Illumination Over Elvistar  

Special Beginners (6,1) 
1st: Ravensett Illusionist Of Settavista 
2nd: Bournehouse Augustus At Yessandi 
3rd: Goldbirch Northern Jazz 
Res: Wandsfell Keep Me Close 
VHC: Tawnymeade Moonshine 

Special Beginners (2) 
1st: Quensha's Strawberry Swing 
2nd: Goldbirch Northern Disco At Skippit 

Good Citizens (3) 
1st: Kanietter Goldmandine Of Tattay 
2nd: Latjeata Jack's The Lad 
3rd: Wansleydale Bee Quick 

Good Citizens (2) 
1st: Latjeata Cup Of Kindness 
2nd: Tawnymeade Moonflower 

 


